

C.S. No.: 2973/16

07.04.2017

Present:- Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Kapil Goyal, ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

Defendant no.3 in person and also on behalf of defendant no.4.

Defendant no.5 in person.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he was earlier counsel for defendant no.1 also but since defendant no.1 has expired, therefore, he is not representing defendant no.1.

Plaintiff submits that he has filed an application under Order 22 Rule 4 read with Section 151 for impleading the LRs of defendant no.1 Som Nath but he does not want to press the aforesaid application and wish to withdraw the same. He further submits that liberty be granted to him to file fresh one in accordance with the law.

Separate statement of the plaintiff is recorded in this regard.

In view of the separate statement of the plaintiff, the application under Order 22 Rule 4 read with Section 151 is dismissed as withdrawn and liberty is granted to the plaintiff to file fresh one in accordance with the law.

Plaintiff submits that he has filed the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleadment and the application under Section 22 & 26 of the Specific Relief Act for amendment in the plaint. Replies of the same filed today on behalf of defendants no.3 and 4. Copies given. Ld.counsel for defendants no.2 and defendant no.5 seek sometime to

file replies to the aforesaid application.

Put up this matter for filing of replies of the aforesaid applications by defendants no.2 and 5, on 26.05.2017.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/07.04.2017