

26.5.2017

Present:- Plaintiff in person
Shri Amit Sharma – Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for
defendant No. 2
Defendant No. 3 in person alongwith Shri RPS Sirohi – Adv.,
who is also appearing on behalf of defendant No. 4

None for defendant No. 5.

Defendant No. 1 has already expired and the application for impleading his LR's already stands dismissed as withdrawn .

No reply to the applications of the plaintiff filed under Section 22 and 26 of the Specific Relief Act and another under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, filed on behalf of defendant No. 2 and further time sought. Allowed and last opportunity granted subject to cost of Rs.5000/-. Similarly, defendant No. 5 shall also be at liberty to file any reply to the said applications before the next date failing which it would be presumed that he does not intend to file any reply. Defendant No. 3 and 4 have already filed the reply.

Put up for payment of cost by defendant No. 2, reply and arguments on **03.8.2017**. Let advance copy of reply be given to the plaintiff at least one week before the next date.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 26.5.2017