

CS No. 2973/16

03.08.2017

Present:- Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Arun Birbal.

Ms. Laxmi proxy for Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

Sh. R.P.S. Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4.

None for defendant no. 5

Further time sought on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2 to file reply to the applications of the plaintiff under order 1 rule 10 CPC and that under Section 22 and 26 of Specific Relief Act as also to pay the cost as imposed on the last date of hearing. Allowed and last opportunity granted for the purpose. Put up for payment of cost and for arguments on the applications now on 05.09.2017.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 03.08.2017