

CS No. 2973/16

04.05.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Arun Birbal.
Suit already abated as against defendant no.1.
Sh. SK Tyagi, proxy for Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.
Sh. RPS Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4.
Defendant no. 5 is exparte.

Plaintiff has withdrawn his application filed under Section 22 and 26 of Specific Relief Act vide his separate statement recorded today, with liberty to file afresh. Let advance copy of the said application, if any be supplied to the opposite counsels.

Put up for reply/arguments on the said application as that under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on 21.07.2018.

Let either of defendant no.3 or 4 remain present in person on the next date.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 04.05.2018