

10.9.2018

Present:- Plaintiff in person

Suit already stands abated as against defendant No. 1.

Shri Manmohan Gupta - Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 2

Shri RPS Sirohi - Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 3 and 4

Defendant No. 5 is ex-parte.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is not available before 2.00 pm and Ld. Counsel for the other defendants submit that they would not be available after 2.00 pm.

It has already been observed in the last order that the plaintiff filed an application under Section 21 and 22 of the Specific Relief Act but in the garb of the said application he wants to incorporate certain additional reliefs in the plaint and was advised to file a proper application but the same has not been filed as yet. The plaintiff has filed a judgment of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in support of the said application .

Hence, be listed for orders on the said application as well as the other application under Order 22 Rule 9 CPC read with Section 5 of the Limitation Act, on **18.9.2018**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 10.9.2018