

CS No.2973/16

Uday Pal Singh v/s Som Nath Singh & Ors.

20.03.2019

Present:- Sh. Sanjay Soti, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Suit against defendant no.1 is abated.

Sh. M.Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. R.P.S.Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 and 4

Defendant no.3 is present in person.

Defendant no.5 is exparte.

No time is left for hearing arguments as I have passed order in the case ***bearing no. 24/17 titled as Krishna Devi v/s State.***

Put up for arguments and disposal of pending application on 30.04.2019.

(Sumit Dass)
ADJ – 02 : East/KKD
20.03.2019