

CS No.2973/16
Uday Pal Singh v/s Som Nath & Ors.

30.04.2019

Present: Sh. Sanjay Soti, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Proceedings qua defendant no.1 has already been
abated.
Sh. M.Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.
Sh. R.P.S.Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 and 4.
None for defendant no.5.
One application U/s 21 and 22 of the Specific Relief Act
is pending.

Part arguments on the said application heard.

It is submitted that another connected case is listed for
05.08.2019.

Perusal of the record reveals that in the matter issues
were settled before Hon'ble High Court and the matter was listed for
evidence. Thereafter the present application 21-22 of Specific
Relief Act was filed.

Let the file of other case be also placed before me on
next date of hearing. Details be provided by the Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff for summoning of the file.

Put up for further arguments on 18.07.2019. Matter will
be taken up at 11.30 am or last matter on board.

(Sumit Dass)
ADJ – 02 : East/KKD
30.04.2019