

CS No.2973/16
Uday Pal Singh v/s Som Nath & Ors.

05.08.2019

Present :- Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff is present in person.

Suit has been abated qua defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

Sh. R.P.S.Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 & 4.

Defendant no.5 is exparte.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed written arguments in reference to the application U/s 21 & 22 of the Specific Relief Act, 1963. Copy given.

Ld. Counsel for defendant. no.3 and 4 submits that he shall also file written arguments summing up his case inasmuch as the matter has been lingering upon misc. applications.

Considered.

In the larger interest of justice re-list the matter for further proceedings on 05.09.2019. Written arguments, if any be filed latest by 28.08.2019.

(Sumit Dass)
ADJ – 02 : East/KKD
05.08.2019

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 appeared. He is apprised of the order.

(Sumit Dass)
ADJ – 02 : East/KKD
05.08.2019