

12.01.2021

Present: Sh. Sanjay Soti, Counsel alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Chauhan, Proxy Counsel for defendant no.2.
Defendant no.3 in person and also representing defendant no.4.
Defendant no.5 already ex-parte.
The proceedings against defendant no.1 already stands abated.

Pursuant to Order no.8035-8055/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 24.12.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for physical hearing.

It appears from the submissions of the counsel for the plaintiff that an application under the provision of Specific Relief Act is pending for disposal with respect to which written arguments have already been furnished by the plaintiff on 05.08.2019, however, no written arguments have been furnished on behalf of the defendants.

Put up for arguments on the said application for 02.03.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/12.01.2021