

25.11.2021

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no.1 is stated to have expired.

Proxy counsel Sh. S.K. Tyagi for defendant no.2.

Defendant no.3 in person and also representing defendant no.4.

Defendant no.5 is stated to be exparte.

Matter is at the stage of hearing arguments on an application filed on 31.10.2018 u/S 21 & 22 of Specific Relief Act seeking amendment in the plaint filed on behalf of plaintiff.

In the original plaint, there is also an alternative prayer in prayer(b).

On behalf of plaintiff list of dates and events filed. Copy stand supplied. On behalf of defendant no.2 written arguments on above said application filed. Copy supplied.

At the request of plaintiff as his counsel is not available, matter is adjourned. Put up for arguments on above said application on **25.04.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)  
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)  
Karkardooma Courts/25/11/2021