

25.04.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Sodhi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Defendant No.1 is stated to have expired.
None on behalf of defendant No.2 either physically or virtually.
Sh. R.P.S. Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 3 & 4.
Defendant No.5 is stated to be *ex parte*.

Arguments heard on the application filed on behalf of plaintiff on
31.10.2018 under Section 21 & 22 of Specific Relief Act r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

Put p for orders/clarification, if any for **08.06.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/25.04.2022