

CS2973/16

UDAY PAL SINGH Vs. SOM NATH AND ORS.

03.12.2022

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Saurav Nagar.

Defendant no. 3 in person, also appearing for defendant no. 4.

None for other defendants on call at 10.50 AM.

Vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel, Sh. Nagar.

It appears that the defendant Sh. Som Nath and Sh. Vasudev Gupta have expired. Plaintiff states that the defendant no. 1 was the attorney for defendant no. 2, whereas, defendant no. 5 i.e. Vasudev Gupta, is the dealer and plaintiff would not claim any relief against them.

The suit seems to have abated qua these defendants.

Let a correct memo be placed on record, with copy to other side in advance and against receipt. Position of defendant Smt. Nirmal Kant Marwah be also clarified on **22.03.2023**.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/ 03.12.2022