

22.01.2024.

Present : Sh. Kunal Khanna and Ms. Soniya Dhariwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 is already abated.

Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Sh. Manmohan Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 (through VC).

Sh. R.P.S. Sirolu, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4.

Defendant no. 5 is already exparte.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Reply to the application u/s 26 of Specific Relief Act and reply to the application u/o 23 Rule 1 of CPC have been filed by the counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he withdraw the applications u/o 21 Rule 22 CPC and u/o 23 Rule 1 of CPC. Statement of the counsel for the plaintiff has been recorded in this regard.

Accordingly, application stands disposed off as dismissed as withdrawn.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 2 submits that he has not received the copy of application u/o 26 of Specific Relief Act till now.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of the same to the counsel of defendant no. 2 today only.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant no. 2 to file the reply to the application u/o 26 of Specific Relief Act.

Put up for reply and for arguments on **26.03.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.01.2024