

UDAY PAL SINGH Vs. SOM NATH AND ORS.

27.03.2024.

Present : Sh. Kunal Khanna, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Abated qua Defendant no. 1.
Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no. 2.
Sh. R.P.S. Sirohi, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4.
Defendant no. 5 is already exparte.

Reply has been filed of application u/s 26 of Specific Relief Act
r/w Section 151 of CPC. Copy of the same has already been supplied.

Arguments heard on the application.

Put up for consideration on **18.07.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/27.03.2024