

UDAY PAL SINGH Vs. SOM NATH AND ORS.

04.09.2024.

Present : Sh. Kunal Khanna and Sonia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ravendra Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4 through VC.

Sh. Prem Pal Sirohi, defendant no. 3 in person.

Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Written submissions have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff along with an application u/o 26 Rule 2 r/w section 151 of CPC. Copy of the same supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4 submits that his written submissions are ready but he could not file the same online. He submits that he would file within one or two days after filing the same online.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 requests for adjournment to file the written submissions.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to the defendant no. 2, 3 and 4 to file their written submissions on or before NDOH.

Put up on **28.10.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/04.09.2024