

UDAY PAL SINGH Vs. SOM NATH AND ORS.

28.10.2024.

Present : Sh. Kunal Khurana, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff.
Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no. 2
through VC.
Sh. Ravendra Sirohi, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4
through VC.

Written submissions was filed on behalf of the defendant no. 3 and 4 and application u/s 26 Specific Relief Act was also filed.

An application was filed u/o 7 Rule 11 of CPC r/w order 12 Rule 6 further and with section 19 (1) of Specific Relief Act was filed on behalf of the defendant no. 3 and 4 along with new vakalatnama.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has already filed the reply to the application on behalf of the defendant no. 3 and 4. He further submits that copy of the same has been supplied to the new counsel of the defendant no. 3 and 4 and counsel of defendant no. 2.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff further submits that he has already filed an application u/o 14 Rule 5 r/w section 19B of Specific Relief Act and order 12 Rule 6 r/w section 19B of Specific Relief Act. He further submits that he has already supplied the copy of the same to all the defendants.

Reply to that application was filed on behalf of the defendant no. 2 and copy of the same has already been supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on all pending applications on
16.01.2025.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/28.10.2024