

UDAY PAL SINGH Vs. SOM NATH AND ORS.

16.01.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Sh. R.P.S. Rohi and Sh. Kali Charan, Ld. counsels for the
defendant no. 3 and 4.

Ld. counsels for defendants request for adjournment to file reply to
the application of the plaintiff u/o 12 Rule 6 of CPC.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on **11.03.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/16.01.2025