

UDAY PAL SINGH Vs. SOM NATH AND ORS.

11.03.2025

Present : Sh. Kunal Khanna, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Kali Charan, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4.
Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 through VC.

An application u/o 22 Rule 4 r/w section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff on the death of defendant no. 2. Copy of the same has been supplied.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 submits that he is not aware about the death of defendant no. 2.

Let notice to the application u/o 22 Rule 4 r/w section 151 of CPC be issued to LRs of the defendant no. 2 as mentioned in the application on filing of PF.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on **28.04.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/11.03.2025