

UDAY PAL SINGH Vs. SOM NATH AND ORS.

28.04.2025

Present : Ms. Sonia Dhariwali, ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. R.P.S. Sirohi and Sh Kali Charan, Ld. counsels for the defendant no. 3 and 4.

As per the report of Ahlmad, LR's of the defendant no. 2 could not be served.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment to file an application u/o V Rule 20 of CPC as LR's of the defendant no. 2 are residing at the same address.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.05.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/28.04.2025