

UDAY PAL SINGH Vs. SOM NATH AND ORS.

14.07.2025

Present : Sh. Kunal Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

Defendant no. 3 and 4 in person.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, the LRs of defendant no. 2 have been served through publication. A copy of the newspaper dated 22.06.2025 is available on record.

As a last opportunity, the LRs of defendant no. 2 are directed to appear and pursue the matter.

Put up for appearance of the LRs of defendant no. 2/further proceedings on **18.09.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/14.07.2025